TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexans Canada, Inc.		04/27/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Essex Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	1601 Wall Street	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46802	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1602012	ARMORED MAGNETEMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)556-2100

Email: nytrademarks@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Larry H. Tronco
Address Line 1: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 2: 1185 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13077-104005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry H. Tronco
Signature:	/LARRY H. TRONCO/
Date:	05/12/2008

900106343 TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0143 Total Attachments: 1

source=ARMORED MAGNETEMP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0144

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, NEXANS CANADA INC., a corporation organized under the federal laws of Canada, having an address at 140 Allstate Parkway, Markham, Ontario L3R 027, has adopted and is using the trademark ARMORED MAGNETEMP which is registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and listed in Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, NEXANS CANADA INC., has adopted and is using the trademarks and service marks which are registered in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and listed in Schedule II attached hereto (referred to collectively with the trademark rights described in the paragraph above as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ESSEX GROUP, INC., a corporation of the State of Michigan having an address at 1601 Wall Street, Fort Wayne, Indiana, 46802, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NEXANS CANADA INC. does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto ESSEX GROUP, INC. all right, title and interest in the Marks listed in Schedules I and II and in the registration of the Marks listed in Schedules I and II, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Marks which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

RECORDED: 05/13/2008

(Signature)

Right - V.P. (Troopher (Name and Title)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003776 FRAME: 0145